

## **EXECUTIVE DECISIONS NOTICE**

Committee: Cabinet

Date of meeting: Tuesday, 25 July 2023
Date of publication: Thursday, 27 July 2023

Call-in period to expire on: Midnight on Thursday, 03 August 2023

## NOTE:

The publication of this document constitutes notice of the various decisions made by the Cabinet as required by the Constitution and, except where otherwise stated, those decisions will take effect five working days after they are published, unless an overview and scrutiny committee objects to them and they are called in.

Agenda item 5	Local Development Scheme 2023
	RESOLVED THAT:
	1. the updated Local Development Scheme for Cheltenham Borough, attached to the report at Appendix 2, is adopted, to take effect immediately. This is the programme for preparation of the Cheltenham, Gloucester and Tewkesbury Strategic and Local Plan (CGTSLP) which includes;
	<ul> <li>strategic plan policies covering the entirety of the area of Cheltenham, Gloucester and Tewkesbury administrative areas (this will include any relevant generic policies that affect all individual areas equally), and</li> </ul>
	local plan policies addressing any <u>locality specific</u> issues of the individual administrative areas
	2. authority is delegated to the Director of Community & Economic Development, in consultation with the Leader, to prepare the Local Development Scheme for publication, correcting any minor errors such as spelling, grammar, typographical and formatting changes that do not affect the substantive content of the Local Development Scheme.

	Subject to call-in period - Yes
Agenda item 6	Physical activity and sport strategy for Cheltenham, Part 1 - draft vision and outcomes
	<ol> <li>Our draft vision and outcomes for physical activity and sport document, as attached as Appendix 2, is agreed;</li> <li>the progress with appointing consultants to undertake a comprehensive assessment of the borough's playing pitches and built sports facilities up to 2041 is noted.</li> </ol>
	Subject to call-in period - Yes
Agenda item 7	Appointment of a supplier for delivery of fixed power supply
	<ul> <li>the direct appointment of the supplier to undertake the project work on a fixed power supply up to and including RIBA Stage 5 is approved, subject to a business case for the capital work being approved by Cabinet and Full Council (if required).</li> </ul>
	Subject to call-in period - Yes